## **RESOLUTION 2023-19**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES, FLORIDA, EXTENDING THE STANDARD MASTER AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES AND JONES EDMUNDS & ASSOCIATES, INC. FOR CONTINUING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES APPROVED ON JUNE 9, 2020

**WHEREAS**, the Town Council approved a Standard Master Agreement with Jones Edmunds & Associates, Inc. at their meeting on June 9, 2020 to provide continuing professional services for a period of three (3) years through June 9, 2023; and

**WHEREAS**, the Agreement provided that it may be extended for additional one (1) year periods upon written consent of both parties; and

**WHEREAS**, Jones Edmunds & Associates, Inc. have consented in writing to the extension of the Agreement for another year; and

**WHEREAS**, the Town Council wishes to extend the Standard Master Agreement for an additional one (1) year period under the same terms and conditions as set forth in the Standard Master Agreement.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

**SECTION 1.** The Town Council is hereby extending the Standard Master Agreement with Jones Edmunds & Associates, Inc. for continuing professional services for an additional one (1) year period that will commence on June 10, 2023 under the same terms and conditions as set forth in the Standard Master Agreement.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the Town Council of the Town of Lake Clarke Shores, Florida, this 30th day of May, 2023.

	FOR	AGAINST
Gregory Freebold, Mayor		
Robert M. W. Shalhoub, Vice Mayor		
Valentin Rodriguez, Jr., President Pro Tem		
Robert O. Gonzalez, Council Member		
Jon Maples, Council Member		
ATTEST:		

Mary Pinkerman, Town Clerk